Presented by: Introduced: Referred to: The Manager 06-01-78

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 519

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 220 BY ESTABLISHING CHARGES FOR USE OF THE MARINE PARK LIGHTERING FACILITIES.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 220 established a cargo tariff and dockage charges for vessels using city owned docks, and

WHEREAS, a Marine Park lightering facility has been constructed as an adjunct to said docks, and

WHEREAS, a charge for the Marine Park lightering facility needs to be established,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CTTY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That Resolution No. 220 is amended by adding section 8 reading as follows:

Section 8. Lightering Facilities. (a) Tour ships which lighter passengers to the Marine Park lightering facilities shall be charged \$100 for each twenty-four (24) hour period or any portion thereof. Each tour ship may use the number of launches needed to load or unload the tour ship.

(b) If a tour vessel pays the fee for the use of the city and borough dock and also must use the Marine Park lightering facilities the charge for their use will be waived for that voyage.

Adopted this 1st day of June, 1978.

Mayor

Attest: